
Virginia OC Elite - Premier
Virginia | Fast Pitch Softball
Shawn Fincham, Greg  Morris 
HC: shawn_fincham@comcast.com | 5403695681
RC: shawn_fincham@comcast.com | 5403695681
https://recruitingflyer.com/T/VAOCELITEPREMIER

Created using www.recruitingflyer.com

#44 - Boyle, Lillie
Position(s): P, UTL
B: Right | T: Right
Ht: 5'4" Wt: 0
Western Albemarle, Va.  
GPA: 4.1 
vlbq0@k12albemarle.org
Class of 2026

#34 - Clark , Norah 
Position(s): C, UTL
B: Right | T: Right
Ht: 5'3" Wt: 0
Riverbend, Va.
GPA: 4.0 
patrickc782003@yahoo.com
Class of 2027

#15 - Fincham, Kara 
Position(s): P, 1st, 3rd
B: Right | T: Right
Ht: 5'10" Wt: 0
Orange County, Va.
GPA: 3.4 
karafincham2026@gmail.com
Class of 2026

#5 - Goodman , Lauren 
Position(s): 3rd, UTL, P
B: Right | T: Right
Ht: 5'4" Wt: 0
Louisa, Va.
GPA: 4.4 
lkgoodman945@gmail.com
Class of 2026

#99 - Hearl , Sydney 
Position(s): OF, 1st, C
B: Left | T: Right
Ht: 5'6" Wt: 0
Orange County, Va
GPA: 3.4 
tehearl@gmail.com
Class of 2027

#9 - Mastin , Emma 
Position(s): MI, 3rd
B: Right | T: Right
Ht: 5'4" Wt: 0
Orange County, Va
GPA: 3.4 
Mom2allboys@verizon.net
Class of 2027

#11 - Smith , Emma
Position(s): P, 1st, UTL
B: Right | T: Right
Ht: 5'10" Wt: 0
Riverbend HS
GPA: 4.0 
efsmith11@outlook.com
Class of 2027

#18 - Talley , Addison 
Position(s): C, 1st, 3rd
B: Right | T: Right
Ht: 5'9" Wt: 0
Louisa, Va.
GPA: 3.5 
abtalley2008@gmail.com
Class of 2026

#00 - Terry , Anneslee 
Position(s): SS, UTL, P
B: Right | T: Right
Ht: 5'5" Wt: 0
Amherst, Va.
GPA: 3.5 
247ballmom75@gmail.com
Class of 2026

#88 - Garrett , Laci 
Position(s): OF, 3rd, 2nd
B: Right | T: Right
Ht: 5'4" Wt: 0
Louisa, Va. 
GPA: 4.5 
lacibgarrett2025@yahoo.com
Class of 2025
Ferrum College

#6 - Hopper , Sara 
Position(s): C, OF
B: Right | T: Right
Ht: 5'6" Wt: 0
Eastern View, Va.
GPA: 4.1 
sarahopper34@gmail.com
Class of 2025
Towson University

#8 - Pallante, Lily
Position(s): MI, UTL, C
B: Right | T: Right
Ht: 5'6" Wt: 0
Miller HS
Class of 2025
Virginia Tech

#10 - Pounsberry , Megan 
Position(s): OF, 2nd, C
B: Right | T: Right
Ht: 5'3" Wt: 0
Fluvanna, Va.
GPA: 3.6 
apounsberry0727@yahoo.com
Class of 2026
Bridgewater College


